CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2020-103

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION **SMALL** CITIES **COMMUNITY FOR** THE DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT TO THE **FLORIDA** DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2019.

WHEREAS, the City of Lake City, Florida (hereinafter the "City"), desires to submit an application for a Commercial Revitalization Community Development Block Grant to the Florida Department of Economic Opportunity to benefit persons of low and moderate income.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The above recital is true and accurate and is incorporated herein and made a part of this resolution.

Section 2. The City is hereby authorized to file an application for a Commercial Revitalization Community Development Block Grant.

Section 3. That the Mayor of the City is hereby authorized to execute all documents required in connection with the filing of said application to be submitted on October 5, 2020.

[Remainder of this page intentionally blank.]

DULY PASSED AND ADOI	PTED by the City Council of the City of	Lake
City, Florida at a regular meeting	on this day of October, 2020.	
	CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA	
	By: Stephen M. Witt, Mayor	
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM LEGALITY:	AND
By:Audrey Sikes, City Clerk	By: By: Frederick L. Koberlein, Jr., City Attorney	_